MEETING OF THE MILLARD COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

MEETING MINUTES February 2, 2022

The Millard County Planning Commission met on Wednesday February 2, 2022 at the Millard County Offices, 71 South 200 West, Delta, Utah.

PRESENT:	David Sturlin	Planning Commission Chairman
	Peter Greathouse	Planning Commissioner
		Planning Commissioner
		Planning Commissioner
	Erin Sorenson	Planning Commissioner
EXCUSED:	Bob Rogers	Planning Commissioner
		Planning Commission Vice Chairman

ALSO PRESENT:

Adam Richins	Millard County Planner
Mallori Wood	Śecretary
Denton Peterson	Deputy County Attorney

PURSUANT TO AN AGENDA WHICH HERETOFORE HAD BEEN PROVIDED to each member of the Planning Commission, posted at the Millard County Offices in Delta, the Public Safety Building in Fillmore, and the Main Street Courthouse in Fillmore, posted on the Utah Public Notice Website and the Millard County Website, and provided to the Millard County Chronicle Progress, a newspaper of general circulation within Millard County, Utah as required by law, the following proceedings were had:

1. WELCOME, CALL TO ORDER – Chairman David Sturlin called the meeting to order at 6:33 p.m. He welcomed all present.

2. PUBLIC INPUT There wasn't any public input.

3. DISCUSSION— Planning Commission training requirements and opportunities

Planner Adam Richins stated, Utah Office of the Property Rights Ombudsman has agreed to offer training. This past year the Legislature has required counties of the first, second and third class to complete 4 hours minimum of training annually. Planner Adam will provide the Planning Commission with a list of available trainings.

4. POSSIBLE CLOSED MEETING Pursuant To Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-204 & 205

5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES – The proposed minutes of the Planning Commission Meeting held January 5, 2022 were presented for consideration and approval. Following review and consideration of minor corrections, Commissioner Erin Sorenson made a MOTION to approve the minutes for January 12, 2022 as corrected. Commissioner DeMar Iverson SECONDED the motion. Voting was unanimous in the affirmative.

The proposed minutes of the Planning Commission Meeting held January 12, 2022 were presented for consideration and approval. Following review and consideration of minor corrections, Commissioner Peter Greathouse made a MOTION to approve the minutes for January 12, 2022. Commissioner John Nye SECONDED the motion. Voting was unanimous in the affirmative.

6. ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner DeMar Iverson made a MOTION to adjourn. Commissioner Erin Sorenson SECONDED the motion. Voting was unanimous in the affirmative.

Dated this _____day of ______2022 David Sturlin, Chairman Millard County Planning Commission